Alport Foundation of Australia RESEARCH RAWARENESS





Alport foundation of Australia **PÓ BOX 3277** Valentine **NSW 2280** Australia Email info@alport.org.au Website www.alport.org.au

Wills and Bequests

The following information is provided to assist individuals and their legal adviser in the preparation of estate plans and the writing of a Will which provides for a bequest to benefit the Alport Foundation of Australia.

'I give to the Alport Foundation of Australia in the state of New South Wales (ABN 87 956 459 275) the sum of \$_ _______ (or ______%, share, residue of my estate, etc) which I direct be paid free of all duties of whatever kind and I express the wish, but without imposing any trust or other obligation at law or in equity, that such sum be used to support research into Alport Syndrome in such manner as the Board of Directors may determine and I direct that the receipt of the Chairman or other authorised officer of the Alport Foundation of Australia shall be sufficient discharge to my trustees. Should this legacy fail for any reason whatsoever then the amount of this legacy will form part of my residuary estate.'

Alport Foundation of Australia (ABN 87 956 459 275)

Endorsed as an income tax exempt charitable entity under Subdivision 50-B of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

Endorsed as a deductible gift recipient under Subdivision 30-BA of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

Authority to Fundraise for Charitable Purposes under the provisions of Section 16 of the Charitable Fundraising Act 1991. Granted by Office of Charities, NSW Department of Gaming and Racing.

For further information please contact:

David Blatt Chairman Alport Foundation of Australia PO BOX 3277 **Valentine NSW 2280 Australia** Email: info@alport.org.au